DMPi Series
Intelligent Digital Motor Protection Relays
02  Electronic Motor Protection RelaysA6 - 02  Electronic Motor Protection Relays
Revolutionary development
of motor protection relays
Complete motor protection is realized
with real time data processing and high precision.
DMPi Series

DMPi Series
LS ELECTRIC Co., Ltd.  09
Rated specifications / Model numbering system
Connection method Penetrated / Terminal type
Protection functions Overcurrent,	phase	fail,	phase	unbalance,	stall,	locked	rotor,reverse	phase,ground	fault	(Type	option)Instance	(Type	option)
Connection method Penetrated	/	Terminaltype
Operating time characteristics Thermal	heat	build-up	inverse	time	/	Non-thermal	heat	build-up	inverse	time	/	Definite	time
Rated current 0.5~6A/5~65A(Rating	option	upon	placing	an	order)
Display 4	digit,	7-Segment
Operating power AC/DC	85~260V(50Hz/60Hz)
Reset method Automatic 1~20min	(only	for	overcurrent)
Manual (Electrical	reset)
Installation / Mounting method Display	can	be	installed	separately,	35mm	DIN	rail	/	Screw	installation
Tolerance
Current ±3%
Time ±5%
4~20mA output ±5%
Time setting Startup delay 1~200sec
Operation delay 1~60sec
Aux.	contact
Composition 3-SPST(Power	supply	1a1b,	i	nstantaneous	operation	1a)	Note1)
Capacity 3A/250VAC	Resistive	Load
Contact minimum load 100mA	/	6VDC	:	(95-996,	97-98)
10mA	/	5VDC	(	07-08)
ZCT Input External 200mA/100mV(Exclusive	ZCT)	Note2)
Built-in Support	(Separate	connection	unnecessary Note2)
Service environment
Service temperature -20℃	~	60℃
Storage temperature -30℃	~	70℃
Relative humidity within	80%	RH,	no	condensation
Insulation resistance 100MΩ/500VDC
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2X50us	5kV	Prototype	waveform	supply
Fast transient 2kV/1Min
Power consumption Below	2W
Rated specifications
Note 1. See No. 21 to 23 of A-Group in Setting menu If single phase is set, the device measures R/S/T phase. In HMI, the maximum phase of three phases is displayed without any indication of phase.2. It is used when zero current detection type is selected.3. This product is used to protect a low-voltage motor with 1000V or less
Model numbering system
Rated current
06i 0.5~6A
65i 5~65A
Connection method
S Terminal	type
T Penetrated	type
Additional function
- Alarm
I +	Instance
Ground fault
- None
Z External	ZCT
B Built-in	ZCT
Communication
- None
M RS485	MOD
A 4~20mA
Operating voltage
12 AC/DC85~260V
Auxiliary contact
2a1b
DMP 06i ZS I M 12 2a1b
Note) “-” models have Alarm + Operating Time + Failure History storage functions as the default.
“I” models have an additional instance protection function.
10  Electronic Motor Protection Relays
Type Item Description Remarks
Display
R	S	T	N Display	of	R,	S,	T,	or	N	phase If	fixed,	flickering
4	digit	7-segment Display	of	a	variety	of	information	(numbers,	text)
BAR	GRAPH Display	of	load	factor	(%)		50%	~	120% If	120%	or	more,	flickering
C Display	of	communication	status	(C) In	communication,	flickering
% Load	factor	(%)	display	unit Depending	on	lighting	status
A Current	(A)	display	unit Display	of	information
Button
TEST/RESET Access	TEST	Mode	and	Release	TRIP,	Go	to	the	top	of	menu
ENTER Access	Menu	and	Change	&	Save	Setting	Values
UP Go	to	Items	(Measurement	Value,	Group,	Menu,	Parameter	Increase)
DOWN Go	to	Items	(Measurement	Value,	Group,	Menu,	Parameter	Decrease)
Digital	display
Unit	display
Load	factor	graph
Test	/	Reset	button
Down	button
Enter	button
Phasedisplay
Up	button
Operation & setting method
Display explanation
DMPi Series
LS ELECTRIC Co., Ltd.  11
Operation & setting method
Before starting the motor, the following setting should be completed.
1. Check the test / Reset button.
1)	First,	check	whether	the	connection	method	is	appropriate.	(Refer	to	the	section	on	the	connection	method.)
2)	Press	the	Test/Reset	button	once.	‘Test’	will	be	shown	on	the	display	and	the	device	will	be	tripped.
3)		When	the	Test/Reset	button	is	pressed	one	more	time	during	the	device	Trip,	the	display	will	be	switched	to	the	operating	mode	and	the
device	will	be	reset	for	normal	operation.
2. Setting method
1)			Press	Enter	from	the	current	display	screen,	and	 	will	appear	on	the	screen.	Use	the	Up	or	Down	button	to	choose	a	group	that					you	want	and	press	Enter	to	display	a	menu	on	the	chosen	group.	Press	the	Test/Reset	button	again	to	return	to	the	current	display	screen.
2)		The	first	menu	will	be	displayed	in	relation	to	the	selected	group.	Use	the	Up	or	Down	button	to	choose	a	menu	that	you	want	and	press	Enter.